508075813 08/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8122966

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SENSOMATICS LIMITED	01/19/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALI ASADIPOUR	
Street Address:	THE UNIVERSITY OF WARWICK, UNIVERSITY HOUSE, KIRKBY CORNER ROAD	
City:	COVENTRY	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV4 8UW	
Name:	ALAN CHALMERS	
Street Address:	78 WOODCOTE AVENUE	
City:	KENILWORTH, WARWICKSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	CV8 1BE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17974837

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-816-4000

Email: ptomail@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: H. WARREN BURNAM, JR./NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 1: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HWB-5404-0069	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: H. WARREN BURNAM, JR.		
SIGNATURE: /H. Warren Burnam, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED: 08/21/2023		

PATENT 508075813 REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0510

Total Attachments: 1

source=5404-0069_Assignment_Sensomatics_back_to_inventors#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0511 WHEREAS, Sensomatics Limited (hereinalter ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the United Kingdom having an office and place of business at 78 Woodcote Avenue, Kenilworth, Warwickshire, CV8 18E, United Kingdom, is the owner an invention entitled Flavour System and is the applicant for Letters Patent of the United States therefor as US Patent Application Serial Number 17/011,427; and:

WHEREAS Ali Asadipour of The University of Warwick, University House, Kirkby Corner Road, Covenitry, CV4 BUW, and Alan Chalmers of 78 Woodcote Avenue, Kenilworth, Warwickshire, CV8 1BE, United Kingdom, the Joint inventors of the invention are desirous of reacquiring a joint interest therein (hereinafter ASSIGNEES),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, and to the said application and to all subsequent applications based thereon including any and all continuations, divisions, reissues, and substitutes of said application, and all resulting patents and the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEES, for their interest as ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to transfer a like interest upon request of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention:

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any papers by the ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEES' full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. AGREED and executed as noted below.

19th January 2022

<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Alan Chalme Limited	ers - Director and CEO of Sensomatics
	Date	Name	Error! Reference source not found.
Witnessed by:		Date:	
Name:	Bar Qi	Date:	30//2023